

## **Scope of Organisation & Quality Policy**

## **Scope of Organisation**

Rhopoint Components business facility is based in West Sussex where they provide stockholding and supply of precision electronic components, sensors, and associated products to an international customer base.

Rhopoint Komponenten business facility is based in Bavaria Germany and offer a large majority of Rhopoint Components products, with stockholding and supply being aligned to Rhopoint Components business activities to provide product distribution to their customers throughout certain areas of Europe and production activities to customer requirements.

Design and development are not part of Rhopoint Components or Rhopoint Komponenten's business function and are therefore not applicable to the scope of their Quality Management System.

## **Quality Policy**

Rhopoint Components Ltd and Rhopoint Komponenten GmbH aim to ensure that we meet our customers' needs, expectations and requirements at all times including statutory and regulatory requirements. Rhopoint shall endeavor to provide timely support and direct feedback to customer enquiries to continually improve customer satisfaction.

Quality throughout the organisation is the responsibility of every employee throughout their day-to-day activities. All employees will be appropriately trained through on-going training and development programmes so they understand the relevance and importance of their undertaking and how they contribute to the achievement of the organisation's quality objectives and customers' expectations. This shall be achieved through effective implementation, ongoing maintenance, and continual improvement of our Quality Management System.

This quality policy is a key part of Rhopoint Components and Rhopoint Komponenten's overall company strategy and is reviewed by top management for its suitability and effectiveness in achieving the organisation's business and quality objectives.

July 2024.

David Beatson – Rhopoint Components European Sales Director.

David Beatson

Omer Mirza – Rhopoint Components UK Sales Director.

Omor Mirza

Peer Franke – Rhopoint Komponenten Managing Director.

Peer Franke

Document Number and Name:	RCRKGPOL01 - Scope of Organisation & Quality Policy	Revision Number:	1.0	
Created/ Modified by:	Adam Stanger			
Approved/ Reviewed by:	David Beatson, Omer Mirza, Peer Franke			Page 1 of 1
Date:	09/07/2024			
Printed copies are not controlled				